

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2016-7-1 OF 14 JUNE 2016 "ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A *SUI GENERIS* UNIT BUSINESS SCHOOL"

In accordance with Articles 28(1) and 32(1) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Article 33(1)(28) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-11 of 18 February 2021 "On the Amendment to the Regulations of the Business School of Vilnius University", Resolution of the Council of the Business School of Vilnius University (meeting of 29 January 2021, Minutes No. (1.4 E) 280000-TP-1) and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 9 February 2021 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-25), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend the Regulations of the Business School of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-7-1 of 14 June 2016 "On the Establishment of a *Sui Generis* Unit Business School" (as amended by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-2 of 19 January 2021) and recast them (attached).